

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1187/2021

JASSI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80896/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.80897/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.80899/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 22-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case No. 180/2021 titled as "*Himanshu Gupta v. Jassi Gupta*" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh, shall remain stayed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)