

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1187/2021

JASSI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Shishir Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. R.n Pareek, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars in respect of the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar